

FOI DOF/2021-0386

**Request**

1. Please send me the total costs for home working equipment for officials in your department since March 2020.
2. Please send me a list of all items for home working in your department since March 2020 which cost more than £1,000.

**Response**

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

1. £945,188.34 was spent by the Department of Finance (DoF) on home working equipment for its staff between March 2020 and September 2021. The majority of this expenditure relates to the purchase of monitors, laptops and associated peripherals as well as office furniture.
2. DoF purchased one iMac computer which cost £1,705.